
 

 

Central Public Information Officer, CPIO, List NMC  

 

Official Address for all CPIOs and FAAs- Pocket-14 Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 

 

S. 

No. 

Section/ Board CPIO name and 

designation  

Email ID First appellate Authority name designation 

and Email 

1. Establishment Section, NMC 

Hqrs 

Smt. Namrata Kumari, 

Under Secretary 

 

Namrata.kumari@nic.in 

 

Sh. Ajay Kumar Gaur, Deputy Secretary 

Ak.gaur@nic.in  

2. Dak Section, NMC Hqrs 

3. General Administration, 

NMC Hqrs 

Sh. Devinder Kumar, 

Under Secretary 

 

Devinder.kumar60@gov.in  Sh. Ajay Kumar Gaur, Deputy Secretary 

Ak.gaur@nic.in 

 

4. Accounts Section, NMC Hqrs Sh. Harsh Raj Rana, 

Under Secretary 

 

harsh.bassi@gov.in 

 

Sh. Naveen Kapoor, Deputy Secretary 

Naveen.kapoor65@nic.in  

5. Policy & Co-ordination 

Section, NMC Hqrs 

Sh. K. Srinidhi, Under 

Secretary 

 

ksrinidhi.kari@gov.in 

 

Shri Anupam Anish Chauhan, Deputy 

Secretary 

anupam.anish@nic.in 

6. Vigilance Section, NMC Hqrs Smt. Vishakha Gautam, 

Section Officer 

 

Vishakha.gautam@nic.in 

 

Smt. Purnima Tudu, Director 

tudu.p@nic.in 

7. IT Section, NMC Hqrs Sh. K. Srinidhi, Under 

Secretary 

 

ksrinidhi.kari@gov.in 

 

 

Shri Anupam Anish Chauhan, Deputy 

Secretary 

anupam.anish@nic.in 

 

9. Ethics and Medical Sh. Avinash Yadav, Avinash.yadav73@gov.in Shri Ashok Kumar, Director 
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Registration Board (EMRB) Section Officer for the 

matters related to 

Eligibility Certificate 

(EC) and Good 

Standing Certificate 

(GSC) and other related 

matters in EMRB 

 

  Ashok.kumar65@nic.in 

 

Sh Manish Kumar 

Mittal CPIO for 

Registration, 

Additional 

Qualification,  

Temporary 

permission, NMR and 

other related matters in 

EMRB  

Manish.mittal@gov.in 

 

Smt. Neetu Gahlaut, 

Section Officer for 

Ethics 

 

Neetu.dhama@nic.in 

 

Sh. Subodh Kumar 

Subodh.kr25@nic.in 

 

10. Medical Assessment and 

Rating Board (MARB) 

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, 

Under Secretary 

Pankaj.kgupta@gov.in 

 

Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Director 

Arun.kumar66@nic.in 

 

11. Post Graduate Medical 

Education Board (PGMEB) 

Smt. Rita Singh, Under 

Secretary 

 

rita.singh71@nic.in  Sh. Aujender Singh, Director 

aujender.singh@nic.in  

 

12. Under Graduate Medical Smt. Leena George,  Leena.george@nic.in Sh. Shambhu Sharam Kumar, Director 
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Education Board (UGMEB) Under Secretary 

 

 Kumar.ss@nic.in  
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